

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

Senator Bonacic Attends Middletown Lions Club Spaghetti Dinner

JOHN J. BONACIC March 7, 2016



(**Middletown, NY**)-State Senator John J. Bonacic (R/C/I-Mt. Hope) joined friends and neighbors this past Saturday night at the Middletown Lions Club, Hoffman Lodge #12's spaghetti dinner. All the proceeds from the dinner benefitted Hospice of Orange and Sullivan Counties, as well as the Lions Club's No Kids Hungry Backpack Program.

Senator Bonacic is pictured with members of the Middletown Lions Club, who volunteered to cook and serve food to the dinner guests.